Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Melita Dietze	12/05/2008
Dr. Burkhard Fugmann	01/14/2008
Dr. Michael Mager	10/11/2008
Dr. Thorsten Rische	10/27/2008
Michael Heckes	10/21/2008
Dr. Daniel Rudhardt	10/29/2008
Dr. Rolf Gertzmann	10/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Innovation GmbH	
Street Address:	Merowingerplatz 1	
City:	40225 Dusseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

Name:	Bayer MaterialScience AG	
Street Address:	Building Q 18	
City:	51368 Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12296380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-2213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2025083400

Email: jwdavis@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Susan McBee / Baker Donelson

PATENT REEL: 022321 FRAME: 0111

500792798

O OFS F

	555 11th Street NW, Sixth Floor Washington DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2903867-020000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan McBee	
Total Attachments: 1 source=12296380Assign#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022321 FRAME: 0112

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Melita DIETZE, Am Mergelsberg 22, 40699 Erkrath, DE
- 2. Dr. Burkhard FUGMANN, Dr.-Kessel-Str. 3, 40878 Ratingen, DE
- 3. Dr. Michael MAGER, Franz-Marc-Str.54, 51375 Leverkusen, DE
- 4. Dr. Thorsten RISCHE, Am Südfriedhof 3, 59423 Unna, DE
- 5. Michael HECKES, Bodelschwinghstr.16, 47800 Krefeld, DE
- 6. Dr. Daniel RUDHARDT, Barthelstr. 38, 50823 Köln, DE
- 7. Dr. Rolf GERTZMANN, Karl-Jaspers-Str. 57, 51377 Leverkusen, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INNOVATION GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Merowingerplatz 1, 40225 Düsseldorf, DE and BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG, a corporation of DE located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

BIOMEDICAL FOAM ARTICLES

Filed:

2007-04-05 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2007/003077

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
05.12.08	1. Hell To Dret
14.01.08	2. M. Clyfry
M. no. Look	3. h. Track have
27.10.2007	4. Ja. // 0
21.10.2008	5. 4. Clada
29 10.2008	6. D. Rudoll
20.10 2008	7/18/1/20
	77

BIG071001 PCT-US

¹ RÉCORDED: 02/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022321 FRAME: 0113